BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of Juliet )
Energy Project, LLC for a Certificate of )
Environmental Compatibility and Public ) Case No. 20-1760-EL-BGN
Need for a Solar Facility Located in Wood )
County, Ohio. )

JULIET ENERGY PROJECT, LLC’S
LIST OF ISSUES FOR CROSS-EXAMINATION

On July 7, 2021, the Ohio Power Siting Board, through its administrative law judge
(“ALJ”), issued an entry that ordered parties to file their lists of issues for cross-examination by
September 10, 2021. In the July 7, 2021 entry, the ALJ instructed the parties to list the “specific
concerns about which they may be interested in pursuing cross-examination of witnesses at the

evidentiary hearing.” Juliet Energy Project, LLC (“Juliet”) hereby submits its cross-examination

issues list:
1. Staff’s investigation, findings, and recommendation regarding Conditions;
2. Juliet may pursue cross-examination of any party called as a witness to the case
regarding matters relevant to this proceeding;
3. Juliet may pursue cross-examination from any individual subpoenaed to attend
this proceeding; and
4. Juliet reserves the right to amend or supplement this issues list. Further, Juliet’s

failure to include an issue on this list does constitute a waiver of Juliet’s right to

cross-examine witnesses on additional issues at the hearing.
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Respectfully submitted on behalf of:
JULIET ENERGY PROJECT, LLC

(Gl

Dylan F. Borchers (0090690)

Kara Herrnstein (0088520)

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215-4291

Telephone: (614) 227-2300

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390

E-mail: dborchers@bricker.com
Kherrnstein@bricker.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing List of Issues was served

upon the parties of record listed below this 10" day of September 2021 via electronic mail.

(Gl

Dylan F. Borchers

Chad A. Endsley, Esq.

Leah F. Curtis, Esq.

Amy M. Milam, Esq.

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 North High Street, P.O. 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org
lcurtis@ofbf.org

amilam@ofbf.org

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

Werner Margard

Robert Eubanks

Assistant Attorneys General

Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad St., 16th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215
robert.eubanks@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Staff of the Ohio Power Siting Board
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